

# Sabresquadron Rules &Supplements

## Official Errata

### Rules

#### 11.1 Obtaining Artillery Fire

After the third bullet (“the observer is not neutralised”) insert new bullet “- enemy have been detected within 6” of the Aim marker”.

#### 12.4.2 Effects of Bombs, Cluster Bombs, Flechettes, Napalm, Guns and Rockets

Amend the second row of the table to “Weapon is cluster bombs, napalm, flechettes or rocket pods”.

### 7DTR

#### Page 27 Category 2 Tank Company

Change Morale to “Poor”. Change Training to “Raw”.

#### Page 106 Battalion Command

Amend to “2 MP”.